
Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q1 - 2015 
 

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with 
the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to _____. The listing is 
by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.  
 

Description 

of Issue 

Program/Segment Date Time Duration Narration of Type and 

Description of 

Program/Segment 

Politics  HearSay  

 

 

 

 

1.13.15 

2.11.15 

3.31.15 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

52 Min 

2015 General Assembly  

Latest from the Capitol  

The Power of a VETO  

Environment  HearSay  

 

 

 

 

3.4.15 

3.30.15 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

Blue Planet Forum  

Flood of New Costs  

 

Military  HearSay   

 

2.5.15 

2.10.15 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

The Vietnam War: 50 Years 

The Other Wes Moore 

Health  HearSay 

 

 

 

Another View   

1.6.15 

2.24.15 

3.9.15 

3.23.15 

1.23.15 

3.27.15 

 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min  

52 Min 

52 Min 

Advance Directives  

Diabetes   

End of Life Questions  

Dr. Sanjay Gupta 

African Americans & Stroke 

Stress induced heart disease  

Race Another View  1.9.15 

1.16.15 

2.6.15 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 Min 

52 min 

Are HBCU’s Necessary  

Are We There Yet?  

Not all poor people are black 
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2.13.15 

3.6.15 

3.13.15 

3.20.15 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

Shopping While Black  

Interracial Adoption  

Race relations after Selma 

Parenting African American 

Style  

Economy  HearSay  2.2.15 12:06 52 min Our Economic Forecast 

Woman  HearSay  1.20.15 

3.2.15 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

Ayaan Hirsi Ali – activist 

Making a Stand  

Education  HearSay  

 

Another View  

3.10.15 

3.12.15 

1.30.15 

2.20.15 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

Meet the Superintendents  

Kindergarten Ready  

College and success  

Dr. Stacey Franklin Jones 

 


