## Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q1 - 2015

Description of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment
Politics	HearSay	1.13.15	12:06	52 min	2015 General Assembly
		2.11.15	12:06	52 min	Latest from the Capitol
		3.31.15	12:06	52 Min	The Power of a VETO
Environment	HearSay	3.4.15	12:06	52 min	Blue Planet Forum
		3.30.15	12:06	52 min	Flood of New Costs
Military	HearSay	2.5.15	12:06	52 min	The Vietnam War: 50 Years
		2.10.15	12:06	52 min	The Other Wes Moore
Health	HearSay	1.6.15	12:06	52 min	Advance Directives
		2.24.15	12:06	52 min	Diabetes
		3.9.15	12:06	52 min	End of Life Questions
		3.23.15	12:06	52 min	Dr. Sanjay Gupta
	Another View	1.23.15	12:06	52 Min	African Americans & Stroke
		3.27.15	12:06	52 Min	Stress induced heart disease
Race	Another View	1.9.15	12:06	52 min	Are HBCU's Necessary
		1.16.15	12:06	52 Min	Are We There Yet?
		2.6.15	12:06	52 min	Not all poor people are black

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period \_\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.

## Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q1 - 2015

		2.13.15	12:06	52 min	Shopping While Black
		3.6.15	12:06	52 min	Interracial Adoption
		3.13.15	12:06	52 min	Race relations after Selma
		3.20.15	12:06	52 min	Parenting African American Style
Economy	HearSay	2.2.15	12:06	52 min	Our Economic Forecast
Woman	HearSay	1.20.15	12:06	52 min	Ayaan Hirsi Ali – activist
		3.2.15	12:06	52 min	Making a Stand
Education	HearSay	3.10.15	12:06	52 min	Meet the Superintendents
		3.12.15	12:06	52 min	Kindergarten Ready
	Another View	1.30.15	12:06	52 min	College and success
		2.20.15	12:06	52 min	Dr. Stacey Franklin Jones

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period \_\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.